Owner reserves the right to seek additional information/clarification/explanation with 
respect to the document submission, if required.  

5.0 PROPOSAL SUBMISSION PROCESS 

5.1 Bid Processing/Tender Fee 
Interested Bidders can participate in the bidding process by paying the requisite non-refundable 
Bid Processing/Tender Fee of INR 3,540/- (Indian Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty 
Only) including GST to OPGC in form of Demand Draft (DD) in favor of “Odisha Power Generation 
Corporation Ltd.” Payable at any Commercial Bank, Bhubaneswar or through online transfer 
(NEFT/RTGS) before Proposal Submission Date to OPGC bank account as mentioned in the

[...]

Agency shall coordinate acceptance of job offers by and between the potential candidate and 
OPGC. 

vi. OPGC may engage one or more Agencies to source resumes of potential candidates at the same 
time. 

vii. For each selected candidate, who joins OPGC, the Agency will be paid One Time Search fee of 
INR 75,000/- (Seventy-Five Thousand) only, which shall be paid to the Agency in six (6) equal 
monthly instalments. GST shall be paid extra at the prevailing rate on the Search Fee. In case of 
separation of the employee for any reason whatsoever within six (6) months of joining, no 
further payment (balance monthly instalments) will be made by OPGC to the Agency towards